

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education REGION VII - CENTRAL VISAYAS DIVISION OF CEBU PROVINCE

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

August 8, 2023

DIVISION MEMORANDUM

No. 310, s. 2023

VIRTUAL CONFERENCE ON THE UTILIZATION OF ADDITIONAL 2023 PROGRAM SUPPORT FUNDS FOR THE IMPLEMENTATION OF THE NATIONAL LEARNING CAMP AND OTHER END OF THE SCHOOL YEAR (EOSY) BREAK ACTIVITIES SUPPORTING THE NATIONAL LEARNING RECOVERY PROGRAM (NLRP)

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendents
Chief Education Supervisors
Education Program Supervisors/ PSDSs
Public Secondary School Heads
Section/ Unit Heads
All Others Concerned

- 1. The field is hereby informed of the conduct of a **Virtual Conference** on the utilization of the additional 2023 program support fund for the implementation of the NLC and other end of the school year (EOSY) break activities supporting the NLRP on **August 9, 2023 at 2:00 in the afternoon. Link to this virtual conference will be sent through the Official GC of the PSDSs.**
- 2. Participants to this Virtual Conference are **all the Public Schools District Supervisors and Secondary School Heads** of this Division. 100% attendance is anticipated.
- 3. Specifically, the clarificatory guidelines on the use of the downloaded funds for food for the teachers involved in the conduct of the NLC will be discussed.
- 4. Widest dissemination of the contents of this Memorandum is desired.

As authorized by the Schools Division Superintenden#:

LORENZO M. DIZON, EdD, CESO VI Assistant Schools Division Superintendent

SPP/LMD/asds dizon



Address: DepEd Cebu Province, IPHO Bldg., Sudlon, Lahug, Cebu City

Telephone Nos.: (032) 424-9000

Email Address: cebu.province@deped.gov.ph; depedcebuprovince@yahoo.com

Website: www.depedcebuprovince.com